

MHKO070005662016



REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 103/2016
(Shri Ajitkumar Upadhye & Oth. - Vs. - Brahmsuri
Upadhye (deceased) through his legal
representative Shri Bhartkumar Upadhye)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

The suit is for perpetual injunction restraining defendant from obstructing peaceful possession over the suit property. However, on perusal of plaint, it is seen that there is absolute no mention of any property as 'Suit Property'. It is accordingly seen that the plaintiffs have not complied requisite compliance as per Order VII Rule 3 of The Civil Procedure Code. In such circumstances, plaintiffs are directed to submit as to why the suit shall not be dismissed owing the non-compliance of the provision of Order VII Rule 3 of The Civil Procedure Code.

(Anand D. Karbhajan)

Place - Jaysingpur.

Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,

Date - 16/03/2023

Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.