

MHKO070005662016



**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 103/2016**  
**( Shri Ajitkumar Upadhye & Ors. - Vs. Brahmsuri**  
**Upadhye (deceased) through Lr. Shri Bharkumar**  
**Upadhye )**  
**ORDER BELOW EXH. 56 & 57**

Vide these applications, plaintiff No. 5 is requesting for condonation of delay for bringing on record legal representatives of plaintiff No. 2 on record and also for arraigning said legal representatives as plaintiff Nos. 2-A to 2-C. However, since both these applications are not moved by said legal representatives, it will be apt to call for their say as to whether they want to continue with the litigation or not. Thus, issue notice to said proposed legal representatives of plaintiff No. 2.

Place - Jaysingpur.  
Date - 21/06/2023

( **Anand D. Karbhajan** )  
Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.