

MHKO070005662016



**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 103/2016**  
**( Shri Ajitkumar Upadhye & Ors. - Vs. Brahmsuri Upadhye**  
**(deceased) through Lr. Shri Bhartkumar Upadhye )**  
**ORDER BELOW EXH. 57**

This is an application filed by plaintiffs seeking liberty to bring on record Legal heirs of deceased plaintiff No.2. Defendants filed their say overleaf the said application and prayed to reject the application. Heard the learned advocate for plaintiffs.

2] Perused application and say. Plaintiffs have filed an application (Exh.56) for condonation of delay which has been allowed. As per the contention of plaintiffs, there are no other legal heirs of deceased plaintiff No.2 except those mentioned in the present application. Proposed legal heirs No.2-A and 2-B are already on record as plaintiff Nos.4 and 3 respectively. Now it is necessary to take on record remaining proposed legal heir No.2-C. Thus, in order to enable the Court to effective and complete adjudicate upon and settle all the questions involved in the suit, it is necessary to set aside abatement of suit against deceased plaintiff No.2 and to allow the present application to

bring on record legal representatives of deceased plaintiff

No.2. Hence, I pass the following order :-

**ORDER**

1. The application is allowed.
2. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks from the date of this order.

Place :- Jaysingpur.

Date :- 25/09/2024

( **Smt. Renuka D. Gaikwad** )  
Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.